Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Scott Puhala	01/19/2006
Rachel Rebekah Barnette	01/19/2006
Kenneth Allen Bates	01/19/2006
Robert Allen Losey	01/19/2006
Bruce Raymond Hahn	01/19/2006
Tarah Pecora Shpargel	01/20/2006
Richard Michael D'Sidocky	01/19/2006
Ginger Lee	01/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company	
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44316	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11320093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ehines@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

PATENT

500820839 REEL: 022468 FRAME: 0189

0 113200

JU 075 H

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GTRC-261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall S. Jackson, Jr.
Total Attachments: 5 source=GTRC_261_Assignment#page1.tif source=GTRC_261_Assignment#page2.tif source=GTRC_261_Assignment#page3.tif source=GTRC_261_Assignment#page4.tif source=GTRC_261_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022468 FRAME: 0190

Docket No.: GTRC-261

Serial No.: 11 320, 093

Filed: 12-28-05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Aaron Scott Puhala of 923 Catlin Court, Kent, Ohio 44240, Rachel Rebekah Barnette of 1269 Weathervane Lane, Akron, Ohio 44313, Kenneth Allen Bates of 1110 Highland Avenue, Brunswick, Ohio 44212, Robert Allen Losey of 1634 Meloy Road, Kent, Ohio 44240, Bruce Raymond Hahn of 6881 Darrow Road, Hudson, Ohio 44236, Tarah Pecora Shpargel of 34700 Park East Drive, Apt. A202, Solon, Ohio 44139, Richard Michael D'Sidocky of 3050 Clearview Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266, and Ginger Lee of 4498 Cobblestone Trail, Ravenna, Ohio 44266 have invented certain improvements in SPECKLED TIRE TREADS FOR TIRES, and described in a patent application executed the 1-19, 1-1

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the dates set after his

signatures.

(athlien M Swisher (L.S.) In Satt Pulla , 1-19 2006

WITNESS Agron Scott Pubala

State of Ohio

County of Summit

Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Page 100, Ohio

REEL: 022468 FRAME: 0191

Kashlun M Swisheras, Packet Lebekah Barretto 1/19/ 2006
WITNESS Rachel Rebekah Barnette /
State of Ohio Simonit SS:
On this 19th day of
KATHLEEMAN SWISHER, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires May 20, 2009
WITNESS Kenneth Allen Bates . 1-19.2006
State of <i>Phiw</i> SS:
County of Survivat) SS:
On this day of d
Varence M. Aminhat
KATHLEEN M. SWISHER, Notary Public
RATHLEEN M. SWISHER, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires May 20, 2009
Kathlen M Swishetes.) Robert Allen Losey 1-19 2006 Robert Allen Losey
State of Ohio
County of Summit
On this 19th day of 2006, before me personally appeared Robert Allen Losey to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed.
Kathleen M Swisher
KATHLEEN M. SWISHER, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Invision Objection

State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio
My Commission Expires May 20, 2009

2

Appen M Dwisher	si Bre Rem	diff.	Ja. 19 .2006
WITNESS	Bruce Raymond Hahn	······································	And the state of t
D. C.			
State of <u>Phis</u> County of <u>Summin</u>)) SS:		
County of Summi	<u> </u>		
On this	day of Januar naily known, and known to me t g of same as his free act and deed	, 2006, before me p to be the person who signed i.	ersonally appeared <u>Bruce</u> d the foregoing assignment,
	Ka	Whilen MX Notary kyolic	wisher
		KATHLEEN M. SWISHER Residence - Sumn State Wide Jurisdi My Commission Expire:	I, Notary Public nit County ction: Ohio
(L	S.) Tarah Pecora Shparagel		
WITNESS	Tarah Pecora Shparagel		
State of)) SS:		
County of)		
Pecora Shparagel to me p	day of	to me to be the person	personally appeared <u>Tarah</u> who signed the foregoing
		NT	
		Notary Public	
athleen M Swiehe	Richard Michael D'Sidock	hee Dido G.	1-19,2006
WITNESS	Richard Michael D Sidock	y /	
State of Ohio) SS:		
County of Man			
On this 1974 Michael D'Sidocky to me assignment, and acknowleds	day of Army are personally known, and known ge the signing of same as his free	, 2006, before me per to me to be the person act and deed.	rsonally appeared <u>Richard</u> who signed the foregoing
	A	axhlen M. Notary Public	Swisher
		KATHLEEN M. SWISHE Residence - Sum	R, Notary Public

KATHLEEN M. SWISHER, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires May 20, 2009

3

	(L.S.)	, <u>. 2006</u>
WITNESS	Bruce Raymond Hai	n
State of	,	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
Raymond Hahn to me	day of personally known, and known igning of same as his free act a	to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and deed.
		Notary Public
WITNESS	(L.S.) <u>Jaiah G</u> Tarah Pecora Shpar	econ Shpargel, 1/20/2006
State of Ohio County of Coyal) ea-	
County of Coyal	() () () () () () () () () ()	
On this <u>Jo</u> <u>Pecora Shparagel</u> to assignment, and ackno	me personally known, and weledge the signing of same as	, 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Tarah</u> mown to me to be the person who signed the foregoing his free act and deed.
Stephen E. Hotary Public, My Commission Exp	State of Ohio	Notary Public
, ,	,	
	(L.S.) Richard Michael D'	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
WITNESS	Richard Michael D'	Sidocky
State of)	
State of) SS:)	
Michael D'Sidocky t	day of o me personally known, and owledge the signing of same as	known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing his free act and deed.
		Notary Public

*I.	s) Ginger	Lee	Jan 20 , 2006
WITNESS	Ginger Lee		THE PARTY OF THE P
State of OHIO County of PORTAGE)		
County of PORTAGE) SS:	11 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 -	to experience of
On this <u>20</u> do not me personally known, a acknowledge the signing of sa	nd known to me to be th	2006, before me pe ne person who signed the	rsonally appeared <u>Ginger Lee</u> c foregoing assignment, and
	·	Margaret Z	. Davidsm

Margaret L. Davidson, Notary State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 2/15/08

PATENT

REEL: 022468 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 03/30/2009